NOTE:  All specifications are subject to change without notification.
SCD's for these devices should be reviewed by SSDI prior to release. DATA SHEET #:  RV0015C DOC
Solid State Devices, Inc.
14701 Firestone Blvd  *  La Mirada, Ca 90638
Phone: (562) 404-4474  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
ssdi@ssdi-power.com  *  www.ssdi-power.com
Designer’s Data Sheet
Part Number / Ordering Information 1/
SHM_ _ UF __ __
⏐
⏐
⏐
⏐
⏐
⏐
⏐
⏐
 L
⏐
⏐
⏐
⏐
⏐
⏐
  L
⏐
⏐
⏐
  L
  L Screening2/     = None
                          TX = TX Level
                       TXV = TXV Level
                             S = S Level
 Package
____ = Axial
SMS = Surface Mount Square Tab
 Recovery Time
UF = Ultra Fast
 Voltage
15 = 1500
20 = 2000
25 = 2500
30 = 3000
40 = 4000
50 = 5000
60 = 6000
80 = 8000
100 = 10000
120 = 12000
140 = 14000
SHM15UF - SHM140UF
and
SHM15UFSMS - SHM140UFSMS
50-250 mA
1500 ─ 14000 VOLTS
60-100 nsec
HIGH VOLTAGE
 RECTIFIER
FEATURES:
• Ultra Fast Recovery: 60-100 nsec Maximum
• PIV to 14000 Volts
• Hermetically Sealed
• Void-Free Construction